MF-SM Series – PTC Resettable Fuses
RoH
S COMPLIA
NT*
&
HALO
GEN
 FR

To Trip
Tripped
Power
Dissipation
Amperes
at 23 °C
Ohms
at 23 °C
Amperes
at 23 °C
Seconds
at 23 °C
Watts
at 23 °C
Hold Trip R Min. R1 Max. Max. Typ.
MF-SM030 60 40 0.30 0.60 0.90 4.80 1.5 3.0 1.7
MF-SM050 60 40 0.50 1.00 0.35 1.40 2.5 4.0 1.7
MF-SM075 30 80 0.75 1.50 0.23 1.00 8.0 0.3 1.7
MF-SM075/60 60 10 0.75 1.50 0.23 1.00 8.0 0.3 1.7
MF-SM100 30 80 1.10 2.20 0.12 0.48 8.0 0.5 1.7
MF-SM100/33 33 40 1.10 2.20 0.12 0.41 8.0 0.5 1.7
MF-SM125 15 100 1.25 2.50 0.07 0.25 8.0 2.0 1.7
MF-SM150 15 100 1.50 3.00 0.06 0.25 8.0 5.0 1.9
MF-SM150/33 33 40 1.50 3.00 0.06 0.23 8.0 5.0 1.9
MF-SM185/33 33 40 1.80 3.60 0.04 0.15 8.0 5.0 1.9
MF-SM200 15 100 2.00 4.00   0.045 0.125 8.0 12.0 1.9
MF-SM250 15 100 2.50 5.00 0.024 0.085 8.0 25.0 1.9
MF-SM260 6 100 2.60 5.20 0.025 0.075 8.0 20.0 1.7
MF-SM300 6 100 3.00 6.00 0.015 0.048 8.0 35.0 1.5
Additional Information
Click these links for more information:
PRODUCT
SELECTOR

MM
(INCHES)
How to Order
 MF - SM  100/33 - 2 - 99
Multifuse® Product
Designator
Series
 SM = Surface Mount Component
Hold Current, Ihold/Vmax*
 030 - 300 (0.3 - 3.0 Amps)
Packaging Options
 - 2 = Tape and Reel**
Part Number Suffix Option
 - 99 = RoHS Compliancy
  As of date code April 1, 2005 all
  MF-SM models are RoHS compliant.
  The suffix “-99” can be used if a new
  part number is required to reference
  the RoHS compliance, but including
  the “-99” suffix option is not
  recommended for new designs.
* Vmax entry applies only to models
 MF-SM075/60, MF-SM100/33, MF-SM150/33
 & MF-SM185/33.
** Packaged per EIA-481-2
 MF-SM Series – PTC Resettable Fuses
Thermal Derating Chart - Ihold (Amps)
Model
Ambient Operating Temperature
-40 ºC -20 ºC 0 ºC 23 ºC 40 ºC 50 ºC 60 ºC 70 ºC 85 ºC
MF-SM030 0.45 0.40 0.35 0.30 0.25 0.23 0.20 0.17 0.14
MF-SM050 0.76 0.67 0.59 0.50 0.42 0.38 0.33 0.29 0.23
MF-SM075 1.11 0.99 0.84 0.75 0.63 0.57 0.49 0.45 0.36
MF-SM075/60 1.11 0.99 0.84 0.75 0.63 0.57 0.49 0.45 0.36
MF-SM100 1.66 1.47 1.29 1.10 0.91 0.83 0.73 0.64 0.50
MF-SM100/33 1.66 1.47 1.29 1.10 0.91 0.83 0.73 0.64 0.50
MF-SM125   1.89 1.68 1.46 1.25 1.04 0.94 0.83 0.73 0.56
MF-SM150   2.27 2.01 1.76 1.50 1.25 1.13 0.99 0.87 0.68
MF-SM150/33   2.27 2.01 1.76 1.50 1.25 1.13 0.99 0.87 0.68
MF-SM185/33   2.56 2.32 2.08 1.85 1.60 1.44 1.28 1.12 0.88
MF-SM200 3.02 2.68 2.34 2.00 1.66 1.50 1.32 1.16 0.90
MF-SM250   3.78 3.35 2.93 2.50 2.08 1.88 1.65 1.45 1.13
MF-SM260   3.64 3.25 2.91 2.60 2.26 2.08 1.95 1.74 1.48
MF-SM300 4.13 3.75 3.30 2.87 2.62 2.43 2.25 2.00 1.78
Itrip is approximately two times Ihold.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Typical Time to Trip at 23 °C
100
1
10
0.1
0.01
0.001
0.1 1 10 100
Fault Current  (Amps)
Ti